OP \$40.00 3979494

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM713292

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Enterprise Bank & Trust		03/09/2022	Chartered Trust: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Portu-Sunberg Marketing, LLC		
Street Address:	50 SOUTH 10TH ST.		
Internal Address:	ress: SUITE 550		
City:	MINNEAPOLIS		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	le: 55403		
Entity Type:	Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3979494	RETELL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4023909005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a few number, if provided if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4023909500

Email: ip@koleyjessen.com
Correspondent Name: Roberta L. Christensen
Address Line 1: 1125 S 103rd Street

Address Line 2: One Pacific Place, Suite 800
Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 24813-0002 (Enterprise)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Roberta L. Christensen

SIGNATURE: /rlc/

DATE SIGNED: 03/09/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=ENTERPRISE#page1.tif source=ENTERPRISE#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007655 FRAME: 0309

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Enterprise Bank & Trust, a Missouri chartered trust company having a principal place of business at 1281 N. Warson Rd., St. Louis, Missouri, 63132, for good and other valuable consideration, does hereby release and discharge the security interest in the trademarks shown in Schedule "A" attached hereto, and incorporated in this Release by reference, granted to it by Portu-Sunberg Marketing, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Owner") pursuant to that certain trademark security agreement related to Loan# xxx5476, and which was recorded on Januay 29, 2013 at Reel 4951, Frame 0214 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "Security Agreement"), to which reference may be had, the debt secured thereby having been paid and satisfied in full.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed the foregoing Release and Reassignment of Security Interest in Trademarks as of the ______ day of March, 2022.

ENTERPRISE BANK & TRUST

By: Tara C. Kalley
Its: Assistant Vice President

STATE OF MISSOURI)) ss.
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON)

On this _____ day of March, 2022, before me appeared Tara C. Kelley, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn (affirmed) did say that she is an officer of Enterprise Bank & Trust, a Missouri chartered trust company with banking powers, and that said instrument was signed on behalf of Enterprise Bank & Trust by authority of its Board of Directors, and said officer acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of Enterprise Bank & Trust.

In Witness Whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal.

Jacqueline K Behr

Nevery Proble Notery Seel
State of Misseuri
Jefferson County
My Commission Express 03/13/20/33
Commission 9 08/33/115

NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires: 3 -12202

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007655 FRAME: 0310

Schedule "A"

Owner	Trademark	U.S. Serial No.	U.S. Registration No.
Portu-Sunberg	RETELL	85/067527	3,979,494
Marketing, LLC			

Ŋυ.

çke:

NO.

RECORDED: 03/09/2022

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007655 FRAME: 0311